### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JON-FWU HWU	11/17/2011
YUNG-FU WU	11/17/2011
KUI-CHIANG LIU	11/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEM WELTRONICS TWN CORPORATION
Street Address:	1F, No. 30-1, Gongye 1st Rd.
Internal Address:	Hukou Township
City:	Hsinchu County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301782

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)740-5368 Phone: 4087405668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11212URS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=11212URS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027266 FRAME: 0859

JP \$40.00 1330172

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, JON-FWII HWII, YUNG-		
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter ret improvements in THIN MULTI-LAYER LED. A	ferred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	
(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an applica		
executed on even date herewith;		
executed on	3	
	ial No;	
filed as PCT International Application No.	on,designating	
The United States of America;.		
Patent number, issu	le on	
CDM LIDI EDONICO DENI	CODDODATION	
WHEREAS, GEM WELTRONICS TWN	CORPORATION Ongye 1st Rd. Hukou Township Hsinchu Coun	tu Toiman
	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United	cy, raiwan
NOW THEREFORE for road and valuable consider	ntion receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I/wa ASSICNOD	
	ation, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, SIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention	
	a, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,	
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applica		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any doc	cuments that legally may be required in connection with the filing,	
•	other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention,	
	firm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without	
	urther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and uments and information concerning the invention that are within	
	assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	
	n, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent	æ
	OR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representative	res.	
	e Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	
	EE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for	
•	noof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full	
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
ADDICATOR HALL LIES ASSIGNMENT LARGE SEAL THE OVER MALLE.		
Assignor: HWU, JON-FWU	Pated this 17th day of November, at Taiwan	
No. 88, Xinsheng 2nd rd.		
Hukou Township,		
Hsinchu County 303,	A DE	
Taiwan	Signature	
Assignor: LTL VILLIO TV		
WU, IUNG-FU	Dated this 17th day of November at Taiwan 2011	
1F, No. 30-1, Gongye 1st Rd.,	/// a/a-a///	
Hukou Township,	MINNY	
Hsinchu County,	1000 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
Taiwan	Signature  Detect this device New of New or Training	
Assignor: LIU, KUI-CHIANG	Dated this 17th day of November, at Taiwan	
No. 29-10, Xinzhuangzi,	2011	
Xinfeng Township,	å ,	
Hsinchu County,	LIU KUI-CHIANG	
Taiwan	Signature	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**RECORDED: 11/22/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027266 FRAME: 0860